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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, Nunavut  X0B 1J0
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Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board

Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

August 17, 2001






File No: NWB1BOS9801
Kevin LedrewHugh R. Wilson

Manager, Environmental Affairs

Nanisivik MineHope Bay Joint Venture

Miramar Hope Bay Ltd. – Hope Bay Gold Corporation Inc.

P.O. Box 225
Nanisivik NT X0A 0X0311 West First Street

North Vancouver, BC V7M 1B5

Re: Decision on Renewal of Licence NWB1BOS9801


Dear Mr. Wilson:

The Nunavut Water Board has reviewed all submissions received for the renewal of NWB1BOS9801 and has made a number of decisions regarding most matters relating to this renewal application.  The Board expects to release the final decision approximately one month from now.

Prior to this final decision, the Board wishes to address the following two issues:

a) Abandonment and Restoration of the undertaking, as well as the cost of reclamation;

b) Form and Payee of the security deposit.

On these two issues, the Board has made the following decisions:

a) On the issue of Abandonment and Restoration of the undertaking and the cost of the reclamation, the Board instructs Hope Bay Joint Venture to resubmit their Abandonment and Restoration Plan based solely on the Boston property (i.e. excluding other properties outside of Boston).

b) On the issue of Form and Payee of the security deposit, the Board proposes to meet with the legal counsels of the 2 main parties concerned (i.e. DIAND and KIA) within the next three weeks (date and location to be confirmed). Of course, all parties, including HBJV, are invited to attend.

The Board has also received your e-mail of August 13, 2001 requesting if the approval for the placement of RBC sewage sludges onto previously impacted areas as a test growth medium could be approved as part of the renewed licence. A decision on this request will be included in the final decision to be released next month.

Sincerely,

 Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

cc.
Distribution List
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Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh Wilson
     Fax: 604-980-0731hwilson@miramarmining.com; hugh_r_Wilson@hotmail.com ; terrbear@powersurfr.com
NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    

(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

KIA-Counsel


John Donihee

donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca 

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 
(867) 982-4047

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      
(867) 975-4560

DIAND-Justice

Yvonne MacNeill
yvonne.macneill@justice.gc.ca 

DIAND-Justice

Lee Webber

lee.webber@justice.gc.ca 
(867) 873-0625

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
(867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      
(867) 873-8185

EC-Iqaluit


Lawrence Ignace
Lawrence.Ignace@ec.gc.ca 

DSD



Earle Baddaloo
ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca         
(867) 975-5980

DSD



Neil Willoughby
nwilloughyby@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 982-3701

Brodie Consulting – John Brodie


brodies@direct.ca
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay 
Ruth Niptanatiak-Wilcox
rutwil@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2193

KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay 






(867) 983-2701

HTO-Cambridge








(867) 983-2427

Hamlet of Kugluktuk








(867) 982-3060

KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk







(867) 982-3311

HTO-Kugluktuk 








(867) 982-5912

HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet
General Delivery 

HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk
General Delivery
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